1-800-344-3921www.cooperinstruments.com sales@cooperinstruments.com
C
O
O
P
E
R
 IN

 F
orce
 G
a
u
g
es
Series 3
Shown with an ES20 test
stand and G1061 wedge
grips
Series 3 – Digital Force Gauge
1-800-344-3921www.cooperinstruments.com sales@cooperinstruments.com
IN [MM]
Capacity
M3-012 	 0.12 		  50 	 0.5 	 0.0001 		  0.05 	 0.0005
M3-025 	 0.25 		  100 	 1 	 0.0002 		  0.1 	 0.001
M3-05 	 0.5 		  250 	 2.5 	 0.0005 		  0.2 	 0.002
M3-2 	 2	 1 		  10 	 0.002 	 0.001 		  0.01
M3-5 	 5 	 2.5 		  25 	 0.005 	 0.002 		  0.02
M3-10 	 10 	 5 		  50 	 0.01 	 0.005 		  0.05
M3-20 	 20 	 10 		  100 	 0.02 	 0.01 		  0.1
M3-50 	 50 	 25 		  250 	 0.05 	 0.02 		  0.2
M3-100 	 100 	 50 		  500 	 0.1 	 0.05 		  0.5
M3-200 	 200 	 100 		  1000 	 0.2 	 0.1 		  1
M3-500 	 500 	 250 		  2500 	 0.5 	 0.2 		  2
Model No.	 lbF	 kgF	 gF	 N	 lbF	 kgF	 gF	 N
Resolution
CAPACITY & RESOLUTION
Certificate of calibration with data is available. Part no. is: CERT.